COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT) CASE NO. FILING OF NAVITAS KY NG, LLC) 2021-00381

ORDER

On March 17, 2022, Navitas KY NG, LLC (Navitas) filed a motion requesting that the Commission schedule an informal conference (IC) for the purpose of discussing ongoing quarterly filings, the requirements of this case, and the proposed tracker mechanisms.

Based upon the motion, the Commission finds that Navitas established good cause to schedule an IC, and therefore the motion is granted. An IC is scheduled for March 29, 2022, at 10 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time. Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by videoconference.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Charman

Vice Chairnan

Commissioner

ENTERED

MAR 28 2022 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Evan Buckley Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 101 South Fifth Street Suite 2500 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*S. Patrick Riley Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP City Center, 100 W. Main Street Suite 900 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

*Thomas Hartline Navitas KY NG, LLC 3186-D Airway Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626

*Navitas KY NG, LLC 3186-D Airway Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626